This Instrument was Prepared by:

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051

File No.: MV-23-29480

Send Tax Notice To: Robert E Howard III

Kristen E Howard

Kristen E Howard

11 Shephord Gap Rd

Lee Js A J5094

JOINTLY	WARRANTY FOR LIFE WITH REN	DEED MAINDER TO SURVIVO	DR
State of Alabama			
County of Shelby	} Know All Men by	y These Presents:	
the amount of which candersigned Grantor (who acknowledged, I or we, I whether one or more), grantor	ether one or more), in hand particle. Michael Henry Klinner, a <u>5,</u> ant, bargain, sell and convey ure antee, whether one or more),	Thousand Dollars and No Centract between the parties aid by the Grantee herein, the related by the Grantee herein referred to Robert E Howard III and Krithe following described real est	hereto, to the eceipt whereof is d to as Grantor, isten E Howard,
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACI	HED HERETO		
conditions, easements,		ubsequent years, all covenant er rights of whatever nature, re r herein or spouse.	•
\$000 the purchase price of loan closed simultaneous	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	was financed with the proceeds	of a mortgage
of them, then to the surviv		uring their joint lives and upon the to the heirs and assigns of such ersion.	
the said Grantees, their premises; that they are for good right to sell and con	heirs and assigns, that I am ree from all encumbrances, unnivey the same as aforesaid; that and defend the same to the	eirs, executors and administrator (we are) lawfully seized in feet less otherwise noted above; that hat I (we) will and my (our) heirs and e said Grantees, their heirs and	e simple of said at I (we) have a s, executors and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, I (we) have hereunto set my (d	our) hand(s) and seal(s) this the	27/ day of
Michael Henry Klinner	The state of the s		
State of Alabama			
to me, acknowledged bef	nose name(s) israle signed to t	the said County in said State, he the foregoing conveyance, and w informed of the contents of the ame bears date.	ALIO ISTATE KITOMIT
Given under my hand and	d official seal this the 27½ day	of October, 2023.	

Notary Public, State of Alabama

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

Begin at a found 1/2" rebar capped Simmons being the SW corner of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 1 East; thence run North 00 degrees 24 minutes 37 seconds West for a distance of 592.91 feet to a set 1/2" rebar capped Clinkscales; thence run North 89 degrees 50 minutes 16 seconds East for a distance of 1650.29 feet to a set 1/2" rebar capped Clinkscales; thence run South 00 degrees 21 minutes 26 seconds East for a distance of 594.17 feet to a found bolt; thence run North 88 degrees 36 minutes 18 seconds West for a distance of 319.95 feet to a found 1/2" rebar capped Simmons; thence run South 89 degrees 31 minutes 04 seconds West for a distance of 1329.93 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL II:

A parcel of land located in Section 2, Township 21, Range 1 East, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows, to wit: Begin at a capped rebar, being the accepted NW corner of the NE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 1 East, run thence East along the North boundary of said 1/4-1/4 section a distance of 320.01 feet to a bolt by a fence post; thence turn 00 degrees 10 minutes 54 seconds left and run a distance of 1011.77 feet along a fence to a 2 inch pipe by a fence post; thence turn 87 degrees 03 minutes 13 seconds right and run a distance of 833.20 feet along a fence to a PK nail in the top of a fence post; thence turn 94 degrees 15 minutes 38 seconds right and run 20.59 feet to a capped rebar on the true East boundary of the NE 1/4-SE 1/4 of Section 2; thence turn 00 degrees 01 minute 00 seconds left and run a distance of 89.07 feet to a rebar by a fence post; thence turn 92 degrees 59 minutes 56 seconds left and run a distance of 781.10 feet along a fence line to capped rebar on the North boundary of Alabama Highway #25 (66 foot R.O.W.); thence turn 77 degrees 54 minutes 58 seconds right and run a distance of 276.00 feet along said highway boundary to a capped rebar; thence leaving said highway boundary turn 101 degrees 23 minutes 15 seconds right and run a distance of 513.79 feet to a rebar by a fence post, thence turn 99 degrees 02 minutes 13 seconds left and run a distance of 394.84 feet along a fence to a rebar by a fence post; thence turn 78 degrees 33 minutes 05 seconds left and run a distance of 333.23 feet along a fence to a rebar by a fence post; thence turn 81 degrees 34 minutes 17 seconds right and run a distance of 198.23 feet along a fence to a rebar by fence post; thence turn 79 degrees 35 minutes 29 seconds left and run a distance of 60.40 feet along a fence to a rebar by a fence post; thence turn 74 degrees 25 minutes 02 seconds right and run a distance of 175.52 feet along a fence to a rebar by a fence post being on the northeasterly boundary of Old Roy Ray Road; thence turn 86 degrees 54 minutes 16 seconds right and run a distance of 24.14 feet along said northeasterly boundary of Old Roy Ray Road to a rebar by a fence post and the following courses along a fence; 29 degrees 19 minutes 56 seconds left for 290.21 feet to a rebar; 09 degrees 03 minutes 45 seconds right for 53.36 feet to a rebar; 08 degrees 27 minutes 20 seconds right for 49.39 feet to a rebar; 08 degrees 41 minutes 52 seconds right for 22.65 feet to a rebar; 26 degrees 44 minutes 34 seconds right for 33.82 feet to a rebar, thence leaving said northeasterly boundary of Old Roy Ray Road turn 81. degrees 27 minutes 21 seconds right for a distance of 69.77 feet to a capped rebar; thence turn 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds left and run a distance of 1338.51 feet back to the point of beginning.

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Michael Henry Klinner	Grantee's Name	Robert E Howard III Kristen E Howard
Mailing Address	55 Sur, 5, cirle W.1. AL, 39 E(,	Mailing Address	s described to the second seco
Property Address	29507 Highway 25 . Wilsonville, AL 35186	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or Assessor's Market Value	
one) (Recordation Bill of Sale xx Sales Cor Closing St	of documentary evidence is not received attract attement. document presented for recordation	quired) Appraisal Other	ing documentary evidence: (check
		nstructions	
Grantor's name and current mailing add	·	ne of the person or persons co	onveying interest to property and their
Grantee's name an conveyed.	nd mailing address - provide the nar	ne of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is being
Property address -	the physical address of the property	y being conveyed, if available	•
Date of Sale - the o	date on which interest to the propert	y was conveyed.	
Total purchase price the instrument offer	•	chase of the property, both re	al and personal, being conveyed by
	red for record. This may be evidend	- · · -	al and personal, being conveyed by d by a licensed appraiser of the
valuation, of the pre		fficial charged with the respon	r market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property abama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).
-	•		document is true and accurate. I mposition of the penalty indicated in
Date October 23, 2	2023	Print Michael Henry	Klinner
Car. Offic	and Recorded (verified by) ial Public Records se of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, C		Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

A H A M

Shelby County, AL

20231030000317510

\$678.00 JOANN

10/30/2023 09:36:28 AM

alli 5. Buyl